

UTTAR BANGA KRISHI VISWAVIDYALAYA Regional research Station (Old Alluvial Zone) P.O. PATIRAM, DIST. DAKSHIN DINAJPUR, PIN -733133 E-mail: rrsoaz@gmail.com

Professor (Dr.) Jyotismay Kasforma In-Charge, RRS(OAZ),UBKV

Ref. No: 546/T(TL)

Dated: 10/04/2023

Notice Inviting Tender

Sealed tender on plain paper are invited from the interested firms/ individuals for disposals of tree logs on "AS IS WHERE IS **BASIS**" from the office of the Regional Research Station (Old Alluvial Zone), Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Majhian, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal. The tree logs can be inspected between 11.00 am to 2.00 pm in working day after making prior appointment with the In-Charge of the station

General terms and condition

- 1. Tender bid should be submitted in a sealed cover super scribing "TENDER FOR TREE LOGS" and addressed to the In-Charge, Regional Research Station (Old Alluvial Zone), Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Majhian, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal.
- 2. The base price has been fixed at **Rs. 93966.00 (Rupees Ninety three thousand nine hundred sixty six only).** The highest quoted rate will be considered as successful bidder among the interested firms/ individuals.
- 3. The interested firms/ individuals are required to deposit the earnest money of Rs.10000.00 (Rupees Ten thousand only) along with the bid. The earnest money shall be in the form of a demand draft in favour of Regional Research Station (Old Alluvial Zone), Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Majhian, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal and payable at SBI, Balurghat. The bid shall be summarily be rejected in the absence of the earnest money. No interest on the earnest money shall be paid.
- 4. This office will not take any responsibility for any postal/ courier delay and also for reasons beyond the control of this office.
- 5. Interested individuals/ firms are requested to submit all valid documents as per rule by the Department of Forest, Govt. of West Bengal along with the tender.
- 6. Valid Identity (ID) proof and proper authentication of authorized signatory/ power of execution (in case of firm) should be submitted.
- 7. The successful bidder shall collect/ lift the tree logs from the site at his/ her own cost after production of valid document issued by the Department of Forest, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 8. The disposal of tree logs to the successful bidder shall be considered upon obtaining necessary order/ permission by him/ her from the office of the Divisional Forest Office, Govt. of West Bengal on his/her behalf.
- 9. The tree logs, once deposited to the successful bidder shall not be taken back by the office of the undersigned.
- 10. Care should be taken so that no farm properties or standing crops are damaged. Liability rests solely with successful bidder on account of any damage made thereof.
- 11. The last date of receipt of sealed tender on 03.05.2023 upto 4:30 pm, thereafter tendering not be accepted under any circumstances. The opening of the tender will take place on 04.05.2023 at 12:15 pm in the presence of all bidders or their representative who may like to be present at that time along with valid Identity proof.
- 12. In case of successful bidder, the earnest money will be converted to the security deposit and in case of other will be refunded after finalization of tender. The earnest money of other firms/ individuals shall be refund within fifteen days after completion of tender process.
- 13. The right to accept or reject the tender or cancel the whole tendering process is reserved with Regional Research Station (Old Alluvial Zone), Uttar Banga Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Majhian, Dakshin Dinajpur, West Bengal.

-\$d-

In-Charge Regional Research Station (Old Alluvial Zone), UBKV, Majhian, Dakshin Dinajpur